



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 159 of 1985**

Bhoop Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: D.S.Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 87**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. None is present for the appellant.
2. Bailable warrant has already been issued to the appellants.
3. No compliance report is received yet.
4. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh, is directed to send the compliance report.
5. Learned District and Sessions Judge concerned is directed to send the trial court record without any delay.
6. List after four weeks.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**January 12, 2026**

K.K. Maurya